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8/23/2019 

Letter of Comments from Whitewing Subdivision Residents for 

Docket #48342 

Ail Whltewinf(Subdivision Restdents:  

1. Received a letter from Stephen Krebs, owner of our water utility company, dated 10/17/18, 
explaining why he needs a water rate increase and why we would Want to keep him as our 
water utility company instead of him selling our water utility to a company in Porter or our 

•water utiiity being annexed by Dayton MUD. He also requests that If we agree with him, he 
would like us to withdraw our protests of the water rate increase frorn the PUC. He also 
indicates that he owns and operates 7 other systems in this area and he has owned his business 
for 20 years. 
Reference attachment "A" 

2. Received a letter from Stephen Krebs, owner of our water utility company, dated 4/11/19 that 
implies the water rate change requested on Docket #48342 has been approved. This is 

.; 
supposedly due to enough residents withdrawing their.  protest fdr the water rate increase. He 
indicates that due to this, he was moving forward with his 'plans for the water utility company. 
Reference attachment V° 

3. Received their Water dated 7/22/19 with due date of 8/15/19 with an additional line item 
added.called "COMP FE" in the amount of $28.00. According to our water utility company this is 

a Compliance Fee. He indicated to those that called him, that he needed to add this fee. to bring 

the water system into compliance. Some residents mistakenly thought this was the approved 
water rate increase addressed in the 4/11/19 letter sent out by Stephen Krebs. 
Reference attachment "C" 

Alghlgt slf Whitewing Subdivision Residents; 

4. Have called into the Customer Protection Division of the Public Utility Commission of Texas to 

discuss the Compliance Fee added to their bill. 

S. Have made numerous calls to Jackie Caldwell the paralegal assigned to.Docket #48342 for 

assistance and to verify that the Compliance Fee added to their' bill had not been approved, as 

well as the water rate change had not been approved. 

6. Have added a letter to their payment of the water bill notifying the' water.  utility company that 

they will be paying for their water, but will not be paying the added Compliance Fee until it is 

approved by the Public Utility Commission of Texas. 
_Reference attachment "D" for an example of letters being sent to water utility company 

7. Have received a FII%IAL — SHUT OFF NOTICE from the water utility company that if weldo not pay 

the Compliance Fee of $28.00 and associated Late Charge of $5.00 by 09/04/19, the water utility 

company will be disconnecting our water. 

Reference attachment "E" for SHUT OFF NOTICE Page 1 
j 



Docket #48342 — East HoustOn Utilities/Gum Island Utilities/Whitewing 8/23/2019 

A Subset of Whitewing Subdlvkion Residents Cont'd; 

8. Marsha/Daryl Parkers FINAL — SHUTOFF NOTICE was different then other residents notices, hers 

listed Water as what she needed to pay, not the Compliance Fee. She had already paid for her 

water. Attached yotiwill find her bill and text correspondence between herself and Stephen 

Krebs: _ 

Reference attachment "F" 

9. When the water bill with the Compliance Fee added came out, one of the residents called 

Stephen Krebs to ask about it, Stephen Krebs told the resident that if they did not pay the 

compliance fee he would put a lien on their house. • 

10. Recently found out that Stephen Krebs did not pay any money for the Gum Island Utility, the 

former owners just deeded/gave it him.. 

Complaints Filed 

11. Complaints CP2019080165 and CP2019080371 have been filed with the Customer Protection 

Division against the water utility company questioning the implied water rate increase approval 

and adding the Compliance Fee to the water bill. CP2019080371 has been closed and the PUC. 

ruled in favor of the resident; however, the water utility company indicated that the PUC has 

no jurisdiction over the Compliance Fee that was added to ail Whitewing residents bill. To date, 

there has been no 'response from the witer utility company for CP2019080165. There have been , 
other complaints opened on this same issue from other residents. 

Reference attachment "G" for both Complaints 

12. Complaint CP2019081001 has been filed with the Customer Protection Division against the 

yvater utility company questioning the right of the water uplity company to send out a water 

cut-offnotification along with e request to pay the Compliance Fee to residents thet hive a , 
complaint opened with the PUC concerning the Compliance Fee. Some residents tfiat paid the 

notice, sent with their payment a letter that they were paying "under protest". 

Reference attachment 11" 

13. Complaint 318254 has been initiated with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 

concerning the downed section of the fence surrounding the water system (which has been, like 

this for several months despite numerous calls to have it 'fixed) and the quality of our water 

recently. According to the TCEQ inspector our water`quality was fine, but the fence does need 

to be fixed. 

Reference attachment "i" for Complaint and pictures of fence 
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In Conclusion - A Subset of Whitewine Subdivision Residents 

14. Wonder why if he owns and operates 7 other water systems in this area and has bien in the 
business for 20 years, he does "NOT know" what the PUC rules and regulations are and thit he 
_needs to follow.the PUC rules and regulations that are applicable to him. 

Reference Item #1 and #11. 

15. Wonder why he would send out a letter that the water rate increase has been approved and it 

hasn't. Reference Item #2. 

16. Wonder why he would one day decide that he is adding a $28.00 fee to our water bill, without 
notice, without any time limit on how long the fee would last, and without PUC approv'al. 

Reference Item #3. • 
4 

17. Wonder why he would call the $28.00 fee added to oui water bill a Compliance Fee. According 
to the TCEQ, the only thing he needs to do is fix the fence for his water comOany to be in 
cornpliance, which would for now take a few long screws. Reference Item #3 and #13., 

18. Wonder why for a really long time he wasn't motivated to straighten out the utility company's 
name so he could move forward with the water lite Increase. Reference Docket #48342` 

19. Wonder why he would want to put in a standby well for down time, when once in a blue moon' a 
sub pump would fail and take more than a day to fix. Some residents have been here over 30 
years and can't even remember the last time the well actually needed to be fixed for that 
reason. So putting In a standby well does not make any sense to us. Now, on the other hand 
the electricity goes off many times during a year mostlywhen small storms blow thru (power 
could be down for a few hours) or a hui7ricane hits this area (power has been down up to a 
week). A backup generator system that runs on propane would be nice for the water system to 
be able to switch to autoniaticaily during these times.- The community would then not be 
without water because of power outages which happen much more frequently than a sub pump 

failing which is extremely rare. Reference Item #1. 

20. We do understand the water bill needs to be raised, but don't understand why the increase 
needs to be so much. Does his justification to the PUC support his suggested rate increase. We 
also know that he was given the utility company and would like that taken info cOnsideration, if 
applicable. 

21. If the water rate increase is to include any funds for improVements, such as a second well 
(which we do not need) or the backup generator (which we do need), we would like to know 
what improvements are being included in the water rate increase and who monitors to make 
sure the improvement gets completed during the timeframe planned. This does not include any 
rnaintenance items, cinly the improvements. 

Page 3 
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EAST HOUSTON UTILITIES, Inc. 

10.17.2018 

Whitewing Subdivision Residents, 

I'd like to take a moment to update you on youfwater service; For months rve been trying 
to arrange a meeting to explain rates and discuss any issues you may have. However, in 
talking with some of you we've realized it will be diffkult to meet Cert,ain schedules. 

Because of this, I can give you a brief summary of the reasons for the rate increase in this 
letter. I'll provide my cell number at the end if you need,  further details or explanation. 

My company took over your water service in 2015 from the McCoy family, who also 
developed the land to sell. They were able to provide water,service at a much discounted 
rate arrl apEly the loss to land sale profits. I've kept the rates the same since the purchase so 
that I can get a good basis for how much I need to in:Wide, adequate service. 

Several issues are coming up with your system that will need attention soon. The fence 
around the plant needs repairs, along with one of the yiressure tanks, among other issies. I 
would also like to start funding for a standby well so that service will not be interrupted in 
case of a sub pump failure. With the ever-rising cost of lab tests and state reguly ees, 
I've concluded that minimum I can charge for base 5)2.02 is $51.00.  This is consistent 

• with  the 7 other systems  that I own and operate in this area. This is also well below other 
communities such as Newport in Crosby and Dayton Muhicipal utilitypistrict, as-they are 
publicly owned and therefore charge between 1.25% and 2.5% of your property iralue 
annually in their property tax invoice. 

There are other options that you have. However, I sincerely believe that the least expensive 
and best service option by far is to stay with this plan. I have been approached by a„ 
conipany based in Porter to purchase your system. However, since they are not local and 
corporate owned I believe their rates will be2yDificautly-thigher and certainly service will, 

Page 6 



even though legally acceptable, not up to the standards of my Company. I havre my 
personal number listed as the emergency contact and this is certainly beyond industry 
standard. Also, I'mconcerned about service interruptions without a standby system. In 
this event, there is no way to provide service during a repair, which could take several days. 
While these interruptions are legal and cominon with other companies, I've prided myself 
on not having an overnight interruption in the 20 years I've owned my company. _  

Another option would be to be annexed by Dayton MUD. While it would provide more 
resources to your system, this plan would also have significantly higher rates when you 
include the property taxes that you're not currently paying at this time. 

If you believe as I do that my plan is the best for you please contact PUC at (512) 936-7405 
(doc # 48342) and ask to be removed from the protest list, _If you wou14 like further 
explanation or would like to pursue one of the other options, feel free to contact me on my 
cell at 281-236-9914. Also, Yd still be open to a meeting to discuss in person either 
individually or as group and I'm usually open to any time and date. 

Thank you very much for you time and consideration, I hope this helps clarify the sifuation 
and provide some insight into the problems associated with your system. 

Sincerely, 
i 

Stephen P. Krebs, owner 
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4/11/19 

Stephen P. Krebs 
11015 Sheldon Rd Ste 102 
Houston, Tx 77044 

Whitewing Subdivision Residents 

Dear Landowners: 

I would like to say congratulations and thank you for your attentiOn and your understanding 
in the long rate change issue. Enough of you have Withdrawn your protest so I can move 
forward with the process. 

Although I have always maintained the standards required by TCEQ and the health 
department, I can riow look to improving your systern to my standards inclUding aesthetic 
improvements to the grounds and preventative maintenance. As a matter of fact, the 
failure that occurred on 4/7/18.late evening could have been avoided had I had the 
resources available to me now. Even though I was able to have service available within a 
few hours, it was an inconvenience to you and a sleepless night for me. Furthermore, I'm 
hoping to have enough in the next couple of years to look into a standby plant foryour 
community, which will eliminate the need for à complete shutdown during repairs. 

The rate will officially change on 6/1/19 reflected in the bill you will receive between 
6/20/19 and 7/1/19, due 7/15/19. Again, thank you; I've enjoyed talking to you during this 
time and look forward to future conversations. As I've always said, feel free to call me and 
discuss any quetions you may have Monday to Thursday, 9 to 4, on my personal cell, 283.-
236-9914. 

Thanks, 

Stephen P. Krebs 
Owner, EHU 
281 456 0883 

Page 
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08/07/2019 

Customer Name: n õ r ye/ 
Acctiti 010 - go - 00 

RE: Compliance Fee Charges 

East Houston Utilities; 

According to the Public Utility Commission of Texits, as of 
August 7, 2019 there has been no approval for any increase or 
additional fees to be added to our water bill. Therefore, we will 
only pay for the water usafie charges, not the added comp fee. 
If, at &later date, this is approved through the Public Utility 
Comraission of Texas, we will comply with their decision. 
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UST NOMITOM OTILITTIM, me. 
11015 BRED= 19) 
SU 102 
HOUSTON, TX 77044 

SIM= 
090-9040-00 

VE5X2 CARRELL 
216 COUNTY ROAD 4965 
DAYTON, TX 77535 

Nati" pat.  FINAL - SHUT OPT NOTICE 
08/ 19/ 19  **No Itrth•r Notice Will Ds aims** 

Service Address 
612 =mem RD . 

 

Disconnect Date 
Plan Inducts Account Number On Check 

PLEASE RETURN MS PORTION WITH YOuR PAYMENT 

 

09/04/19 33.00 

 

   

   

    

PASTDUNO.FRX 

EAST HOUS:TON UTILITIES, INC. 

ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

Address e12 101= 1" 0 Account, 090 0040.-00. . Notice Dste 011/111/12 

=PLUM m 

; 

FINAL - SHOT OFF NOTICE 
**No Further Notice Will 11. Given** 

29 . 00 

Disconnect Date 09/04/1S 33 . 90 

KUNO INQUIRY OR CUSTOMER SERVICE 
BAsT MINTON UTRITULI, flI 
TEL 2E/436411113 
FAX 2E1456083 

Plasm Muds 
Account on am* 

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: 
EAST HOUSTON UTIIXITES, INC. 

1 ION SHELDON RD 
STE 102 

' HOUSTON, TX 77044 

MESSAGES 

•VST HOUSTON '; 111,1TIF,S„ INC c, 
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PUCTX Online Complaint CP2019050371 

Public I.Ltìiity  Cornmissio9'Of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue ' 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 
(888) 782-8477 
www.puc.texas.gov 

Water ComOlaint Form 
Dew 8/12/2019 10:13:53 A 

ComPlaint No: CP201908(071 
Account Holder: Delft parker 
E-mall Address: theparkeyseyahoo.com 

Service Address: 613 Whitewing Road 
Dayton TX 77535 
Liberty County 

Day Phone: (281) 352-3563 
Complaint Against: East Houston utilities 

Service Phone: 

Alternate Contact: Marsha Parker (Spouse) 

MaIfing Address 215 Counti Road 4865 
Dayton TX 77535 

Evening Phone: (281) 352-3563. 
Complaint Type: Billing 

Account No: 090-9055-00 
Complaint information: Utility company added a $28 Compliance Fee without authorization from the Public Utilities Commission and with no prior notification to 

homeowners. Attached is a copy of the letter from East Housten Utilities implying that water increase had been approved, however that 
was not true. We also have numerous complaints about the quality of Okir water and the lack of protection to our well. That complaint 
has been filed with the Texas Commission of Environmental Quatity. " 

Uploaded files: ale Ms " 
USER_Wateridl.png 431087 
uSER_Water_plUetter.pne 459534 

Tau* 2 890621 

Public Utility Commiuion ofTexas Page l / 1 
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DeAnn Walker 
Chairman 

Arthur C. D'Andrea 
Commissioner 

Shelly L. flotkin 
Commissioner 

John Paul Ur6an 
Executive Director 

Greg Abbott 
Governor 

Public Utility Commission, of Texas 

 

8/14/2019 

Mr Daryl Parker 
215 County Road 4865 
Dayton TX 77535 

RE: Complaint # CP2019080371 

Dear Mr Parker. r, 

The Customer Proteciion Division has received the response from Gum Island Utility concerning the 
Compliance Fee billed by the company. We have reviewed the documentation presented by both you 
and Gum Island Utility in order to ensure the company acted consistently with applicable Substantive 
Rules. ; 

Gum Island Utility denies the Public Utility Commission has any jurisdiction over the Compliance 
Fee which has been included on your water bill. The company has cited the delay in obtaining a rate-
change as jUstification for the asiessment of the fee on a line item separate from your water charges. 

Based on the investigation conducted the Customer Protection Division has determined Gum Island 
Utility failed to act consistently with. Substantive Rule §24.165 Billing subsections (a) and (h). Gum 
Island Utility has billed your account for a fee which is not listed on the utility company's approved 
tariff In order to resolve this matter, the Customer Protection Division recommends Gum Island 
Utility adjust.  the account for the entire period of the overcharges and cease billing the disputed fee 
until approval is obtained from 'the Commission. Substantive Rule §24.155 Resolution of Disputes 
subsection (b) states a failure to comply with the order within 30 working days of receiying the order 
is a violation for which the Commission may impose an administrative penalty under TWC §13.4151. 
We trust this matter has been addressed to your satisfaction. 

Thank you for the opportunity to address your concerns. If we can assist you with future utility 
concerns, please contact us toll free through our Customer Assistance Call Center at 1-888-782-8477. 

Sincerely, 

512 " cl34'-'1 24 
sabel Ford 

Customer Protection Division 
Public Utilq Commission of Texas 

cc: Gum Island Utility 

Prided on recycled paper An Equal Oi page 22 
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...m.!aavainam masytun, LA - AU: Can:tomer Protection ... Page 1 of 2 , 

From: Customer Service coustomenSpuo.texas.gov> 
To: Kathy Carrell <kathywcairellellaolooro 

Subject RE: Docket #483427  Whitewing Subdivision irf Dayton, TX - Att Customer Protection Division 
Date: Tue, Aug 0, 2019 8:29 am 

MS. Carroll: 

' Thank you for contacting the Public Utility Commission of Texas. This information will be processed as a 
complaint and correspondence will be mailed toyou shortly. 

• Kab 455.1(111'a Cp,00  je 080.) g 

Feel free to contact us if yoti have additional questions or comments. 

Sincerely, 

Customer Protection Division 

Public Utility Commission ̀of Texas 

P. O. Box 13326 

Austin, Tk 78711-3326 

1-888-782-8477 Toll-free 

1-512.916.1finl. PAT 

t I 
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From: Kathy Carrell <kathywcarrell@aol.com» 
To: customer <customerepuc.texii.gov> 

'Cc thapsrkeys <theparkeyseyahoo.com> - 
Subject RE: Docket #48342 - Whitewing Subdivision in Dayton, TX - Att: Customer Protection Division 

,Dats: Mon, Aug 6, 2010 11:24 am - , • 
Attactments: East Houston Utility - Gum Island Bill.pdf (39K), East Houston Utility - Gum Island Letter.pdf (68K) 

, 

At Customer Protection Division - 

We were asked to send in a letter that all Whitewing Subdivision residents received from our water utilitY 
company (East Houston Utilities or Gum Island Utilities?) dated 4/11/19 that implies the water rate change 
requested on Docket 48342 has been approved and also a bill that shows the utility company has added a 
"Ccimp Fe" to our bill of $28.00. According to the utility company this is a compliance fee. At this time we are 

questioning whether this Comp Fe or the water rate increase has been approved by the Public Utility 
Commission of Texas. 

You will find attached the two documents requested. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Kathy or Vince Carrell at 
9364020613 or Marsha Parker at 2813523563. 

Thanks! 
Kathy, Vince, and Marsha 

Page 24 
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441/19 

Stephen P. Krebs 
11015 Sheldon Rd Ste 102 
Hciuston, Tx 77044 

Whitewing Subdivision Residents 

Dear landowners: 

I would like to say congratulations and thank you for your attention and your understanding 
in the long rate change issue. Enough of you have withdrawn your protest so I can move 
forward 'with the process. 

Although I have always maintained the standards, required by TCEQ and the health 
department i can now look to improvirtiyour system to my standards Including aesthetic 
improvements to the grotmds and preventative maintenance. 'As a matter of fact, the 
failure that occurred on 4/7/19 late evening could have been avoided had I had the 
resources available to me now. Even though I was able to have service available within a 
few hours, It was an inconveplence to you and a sleepless night for me. Furthermore, i'm 
hoping to have enough in the next couple of years to look into a standby plant for your 
community, which will eliminate the need foie coMplete shutdown during iepairs. 

The rate will officially change on 6/1/19 reflected in the bill you will receive between 
6/20/19 and 7/1/19, due 7/15/19. Again, thank you; rve enjoyed talking to you during this 
time and look forward to future conversations. As rve always said, feel free to call me and 
discuss any questions you may have ivIonday to Thursday, 9 to 4, on my personal cell, 281.-
236-9914 

Thanks, 

Stepheii P. Krebs 
Owner, EMU • •• 

281 456 0883 

7 
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PUCTX Oa= Complaint CP2019081001 

Public Utility Commission Wrens 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 
(880 782-8477 
wwmpuc.texas.gov 

Water Complaint Form 
Date 8/22/2019 8:31 

, Complaint No: CP203.9082001 
Accowt Hoiden Vince Carrell 

Addrese hothwcarrelifilaoLcom 
Service Address: 612 Whltewing Rd 

• Dayton TX 77535 
Liberty County 

DaV Phone: (936) 402-0613 
comPlalat Atlanta: East Houston Utilities 

Sang= Phone: 

Attentate Contact Kathy Carrell (Spouse) 

Melling Address: 216 County Road 4865 
Dayton TX 77535 

Evening Phone: (936) 402-0613 
complaint TYPe Discontinuance 

Aennunt No: 090-9040-00 
Complaint Information: We filed a complaint (RE: CP 2019080165) with the PUC regarding a Compliance Fee of $28.00 that East Houston Utilities had added to 

our water bill. This issue Is not resolved yet and now Eat Houston Utilities has given us notice that they will cut off our water if we do 
not pay the compliance fee and late charges totaling 933.00 by 9/4/19. 

Our question le does East Houston Utilities have the right to cut off tiur water when a complaint is open regarding the very item they 
are demanding payment for, attached you wt find the cut off notice with the amount owed. 

We are paying the bill because at this time we can not afford to do vrithout water. We Indio:tad a note with our payment to East 
Houston Utilities, which you wig find attadted. 

0ploaded Mem ali Sks 
121120 
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EAST HOUSTON UTILITIES, INC. 
11015 SHELDON RD 
STE 102 
HOUSTON, TX, 77844 

OHM 
090-9040-00 

VINCE CARRELL 
216 COUNTY ROAD 4865 
DAYTON,- TX 77535 

Nati" Data  FINAL - SHUT OFF NOTICE 
08/19/ 19  *me Further motif:*ii no Given** 

Service Address 
612 WHITENING RD. 

Disconnect Date 
Phase Include Account Number On Chock 

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION wmi YOUR PAYMENT 

09/04/19 33.00 

PASTDUMS.FRX 

EAST HOUSTON UTILITIES, INC. 

J!t,CCOUNT SUMMARY 

Addrm 63.2 1MITIN3240 RD . Account 0 090-0040-00 Notice gat. MACAO 

COMPLIANCE MA 2E1.00 

FINAL - SHUT OFF NOTICE 
**No further Notice W111 Be Given** DirgunumiDate 09/04/10 33.00 

BILuNG INQUIRY OR CUSTOMER SERVICE 
EAST HOUSTON UTILITIES, NC. 
TEL: 211/456-ODD 
FAX 211/456-0113 

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: 
EAST HOUSTON MUMS, INC. 

Plane Include 11015 SHELDON RD 
Account t on Chock. STE 102 

HOUSTON, TX 77044 

MESSAGES 

T tiO 
_ 

- 1THJTTIES, 
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Date:  

Customer Name: n ef, do4P;Pe,1) 

Acct Number: 0/0.—  q040 - 0D 

RE: FINAL - SHUT OFF ÑOTicE 

Under protest, we are paying the COMPUANCE FEE (in the amount of $28.00) and IATE 
CHARGE (in the amount of $5.00) on the FINAL SHUT OFF NOTICE we received dated 
09/19/19 where East Houston Utilities indicates our water will be "disconnected's on 

09/04/19 if we do not comply. The COMPUANCE FEE that East Houstön Utilities is. 
demanding payment for was charged on our Water Bill dated 07/22/19 and Is currently being 
investigated by the Public Utility Commission via Complaint NO: CP.41.0 lq 060 /4C . 
We are surprised that East Houston Utilities would give a FINAL —SHUT OFF NOTICE due to 

:the COMPUANCE FEE not being paid when East Houston Utilities knows that a Complaint, , 
conierning the COMPUANCE FEE has been opened with the PUC. 

Regards, 

gt leer #461 ( 1 
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Docket #48342 — East Houston Utilities/Gum Island Utilities/Whitewing 8/23/2619 

# 

Docket #48342 

Attachment I 
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f" TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

4 
Xff j".4% 

Complaint Received Date: 08/05/2019 
Number Complaining: 1 

• Status: 

Status Date: 

Nature: O 
Frequency: 

Duration: 

Media: 

Program: 

Priority: 
Effect: 0 

CLOSED 

08/21/2019 

OTHER 

CURRENT 

WATER 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM/SUPPLY 
Within 14 Calendar Days 
GENERAL 

Receiving Water Body: 

Regulated Entity: O WHITEWING SUBDIVISION 

County: 0 LIBERTY 

Diatiflillala.:X'-kt  -4',  '• • .--= 'm . - . . ..e ."-: 04 Pt Z.. fj.f-W ,!... ,: C:i2,4 1 6,.. . i'' f '  

I The complainant alleges a black film on„the water and that the water plant is 
not being maintained. 

4',1,,C171,37 ^ 

•Complaint Status 
• Cleanups, Remediation. 

Emagsmalkalwaa 
• ucensing 
• Permits, Registrations  

• Preventing Pollutiort 

• Jlecyclino 

• Reportln9  

About TCEO 

Contact Us, 

Have you had contaci with the 
TCEQ lately? Complete our 
Customer Satisfaction, 
Survey. 

) Questions or Comments: 
oceetceq.texas.gov  

This complaint has been assigned and will be further Investigated by an 
Environmental Investigator. 

40.111•444.100, 414114110411.02414114•••60.1440-

 

More information will be available upon approval of the inveštigation report. 

ar  

Investigation Data not Available Until Approved by Management Return to Top 

New Search 

Site Help l Disclaimer l Web Policies l Accessibility l Our Compact with Texans  l  TCEO Homeland Security  l  Contact  Ur--
Statewide Links: Texas.gOv  l  Texas Homeland Security  i  TRAIL Statewide Archive  J  Texas Veterans Portal. " 
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